PROTECT YOUR HEALTH

living near Quemetco



The Los Angeles County Department of Public Health invites you to

COMMUNITY RESOURCE FAIR & FREE BLOOD LEAD TESTING

Saturday, March 7, 2020 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Avocado Heights Park

14105 Don Julian Rd, La Puente, CA 91746

Learn about environmental contamination and what you can do to protect yourself and your family. There will be helpful information about family emergency preparedness and other helpful resources, including:

- Keeping your home free of toxic contaminants
- Soil sampling information and results (for homes already tested)
- Lead exposure prevention, including pets
- Resources for housing, low-cost medical care, and food banks
- Environmental justice awareness

- Avoiding contaminants when growing gardens in urban areas
- Storm preparedness and flood prevention
- Preventing mosquito bites and breeding
- Air quality monitoring and what it means for you
- Stress reduction and referrals

Ask questions and get answers from the following agencies and more:

- Office of Los Angeles County Supervisor Hilda L. Solis, First District
- Office of Los Angeles County Supervisor Janice Hahn, Fourth District
- California Department of Toxic Substances Control
- Clean Air Coalition
- Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District
- Grow Good Gardener
- South Coast Air Quality Management District
- Los Angeles County Departments of Fire Health and Hazardous Materials, Mental Health, Public Health, Public Works, and the Office of Emergency Management

For more information, please visit publichealth.lacounty.gov or call (213) 738-3232









